

# Invest in ME Research

# 15<sup>th</sup> Invest in ME Research International ME Conference 2020

# **Conference Registration**

30th May 2020 - One Great George Street, Westminster, London

Please post to: Invest In ME Research, PO Box 561, Eastleigh, Hants SO50 0GO

Traines 0000 000				
Applicant Information				
Name	e:			
E-mail: Phone:			Phone:	
Current Address:				
Organisation Wheelchair place				
(if appropriate) (tick box - see below)			ow)	
Ticket Details				
Tick	Choose one ticket option below:		Price	
box below				
	Professionals			
	For professional healthcare staff and members of the			£125
	public			
	Charity			<b></b>
	For charities, non-profit registered organisations and their representatives and additional carers			
	Concessionary Patient/Carer			
	For people with ME or immediate accompanying carer			£55
	Student			£55
	For registered full-time students			£33
Prices are per person				
Signature of Applicant: Date				
	Please read the co	nditio	ns helow	
ricase read the conditions below				



# Invest in ME Research

Web: www.investinme.org

Email: info@investinme.org

## **Important - Please Read These Notes:**

Submission of this completed Registration to Invest In ME Research (IIMER) via the Submit Completed Registration form button above, will register the application for a ticket covering the requested attendance day(s) at the event entitled "The 15<sup>th</sup> International ME Conference 2020".

Access to the event venue will be limited to "**Ticket-Only**" and personal identification may be required for proof of identity.

### Tickets are not transferable.

One completed Registration Form is required for each individual wishing to attend. Under the Data Protection Act (1998), you agree to your details being retained by Invest In ME Research for the purposes of managing this event.

### **Disabled Access**

Disabled access is available but wheelchair places may be limited by the venue owners and need to be reserved beforehand. IiMER cannot guarantee that a wheelchair place will be available and applications are treated on a first-come-first-serve basis.

#### Cancellation

No refunds will be considered for no-shows. Refunds will be considered if written notice is received by 1<sup>st</sup> March 2020. No refunds will be given after this date. Only the person named on the ticket may attend the conference. However, substitutions may be considered provided Invest in ME Research is informed and agrees to the substitution at least two weeks prior to the event. Invest in ME Research is not liable for any loss, costs or damage as a result of substitution, alteration, postponement or cancellation of the event due to causes beyond its control including, without limitation, any act of God, natural disasters, sabotage, accident, disease or epidemic, trade or industrial disputes or hostilities, or where the health and safety of delegates and organisers is at risk.

**Concession Rates** are offered to ME patients or their immediate carers and to students. The number of concessionary tickets is limited and will be dealt with on a *first-come-first-served* basis at the discretion of the charity. A priority waiting list will be maintained for those who, initially, have not been able to obtain a place.

#### **CPD Accreditation**

CPD accreditation forms will be supplied to those registering using the professional rates.

#### **Disclaimer**

The views expressed at the 15<sup>th</sup> Invest in ME Research International Conference 2020 by the presenters and delegates to the conference, and any information material distributed are their own personal opinions that are not shared or endorsed by the Trustees of IiMER.

IiMER accept no responsibility for the views expressed or any subsequent action taken.

The contents of any presentation should not be deemed to be an endorsement, recommendation or approval of such content by Invest in ME.

The materials presented at the 15<sup>th</sup> Invest in ME Research International Conference 2020 do not constitute medical advice.

No medical recommendations are given or implied by Invest in ME Research.

Any person registering or attending the conference who may take any action or consider medical treatment or referrals should take detailed advice from their own medical practitioner.

Invest in ME Research disclaims any implied guarantee about the accuracy, completeness, timeliness or relevance of any information contained at the conference. By registering for or attending the conference you agree that Invest in ME Research is not liable for any complications, injuries, loss or other medical problems arising from, or in connection with, the use of or reliance upon any information contained in the conference.